Ared
Alabama
Statewide
Statewide
Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL
Auburn-Opelika, AL
Birmingham-Hoover, AL
Decatur, AL
Dothan, AL
Florence-Muscle Shoals, AL
Gadsden, AL
Huntsville, AL
Mobile, AL
Montgomery, AL
Tuscaloosa, AL
Columbus, GA-AL
Alaska
Statewide
Statewide
Anchorage, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Arizona
Statewide
Statewide

Industry

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

15-month

Feb .'20 May. 21 change change
93,600 90,100 -3,500 -4%
103,500 98,600 -4,900 -5%
1,200 1,300 100 8%
2,700 2,900 200 7%
29,100 28,800 -300 -1%
4,300 4,200 -100 -2%
2,700 2,600 -100 -4%
3,800 3,800 0 0%
1,000 1,000 0 0%
9,900 10,300 400 4%
11,600 11,000 -600 -5%
6,500 6,600 100 2%
7,200 6,200 -1,000 -14%
4,800 5,100 300 6%
14,300 16,800 2,500 17%
27,600 27,200 -400 -1%
8,800 10,100 1,300 15%
2,300 2,600 300 13%
175,200 174,300 -900 -1%
187,900

rank

120
134
269
277
304
244
244
181
315
210
345

149

a7



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, February 2020bMay 2021

(not seasonallv adiusted: multistate metros are listed in roman tvoe for theitalitnhardostatgditional states)
15-month 15-month %

Ared Industry Feb .'20 May. 21 change change rank
Colorado

Statewide Construction 172,800 172,400 -400 -0.2%

Statewide Mining, Logging, and Construction 199,200 191,900 -7,300 -4%

Boulder, CO Mining, Logging, and Construction 5,500 5,700 200 4% 181

Colorado Springs, CO Mining, Logging, and Construction 18,000 18,800 800 4% 181

Denver-Aurora-Lakewood, CO Mining, Logging, and Construction 109,200 108,700 -500 -1% 268

Fort Collins, CO Mining, Logging, and Construction 11,300
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State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, February 2020bMay 2021

(not seasonallv adiusted: multistate metros are listed in roman tvoe for theitalitnhardostatgditional states)
15-month 15-month %

Ared Industry Feb .'20 May. 21 change change rank

Statewide Construction 20,600 25,900 5,300 26%

Statewide Mining, Logging, and Construction 21,500 27,000 5,500 26%

Rapid City, SD Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,600 5,100 500 11% 80

Sioux Falls, SD Mining, Logging, and Construction 8,400 10,600 2,200 26% 11
Tennessee

Statewide Construction 128,100 128,500 400 0.3%

Statewide Mining, Logging, and Construction 132,300 132,700 400 0.3%
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