

<u>Are</u> a	<u>Industr</u> ý	<u>Feb . '2</u> 0	May. '21	15-month <u>chang</u> e	<u>chang</u> e	<u>rank</u>
Alabama						
Statewide	Construction	93,600	90,100	-3,500	-4%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	103,500	98,600	-4,900	-5%	
Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,200	1,300	100	8%	120
Auburn-Opelika, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,700	2,900	200	7%	134
Birmingham-Hoover, AL	Construction	29,100	28,800	-300	-1%	269
Decatur, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction		4,200	-100	-2%	277
Dothan, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction		2,600	-100	-4%	304
Florence-Muscle Shoals, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction		3,800	0	0%	244
Gadsden, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction		1,000	0	0%	244
Huntsville, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction		10,300	400	4%	181
Mobile, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction		11,000	-600	-5%	315
Montgomery, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,500	6,600	100	2%	210
Tuscaloosa, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,200	6,200	-1,000	-14%	345
Columbus, GA-AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,800	5,100	300	6%	149
Alaska						
Statewide	Construction	14,300	16,800	2,500	17%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	27,600	27,200	-400	-1%	
Anchorage, AK	Construction	8,800	10,100	1,300	15%	47
Fairbanks, AK	Construction	2,300	2,600	300	13%	63
Arizona						
Statewide	Construction	175,200	174,300	-900	-1%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	187,900				



## State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, February 2020 DMay 2021 (not seasonally adjusted: multistate metros are listed in roman type for the intalitin than foot tatted itional states)

				15-month	<u>15-month %</u>	
<u>Area</u> d	<u>Industr</u> ý	<u>Feb . '2</u> 0	<u>May. '2</u> 1	<u>change</u>	<u>chang</u> e	rank
Colorado						
Statewide	Construction	172,800	172,400	-400	-0.2%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	199,200	191,900	-7,300	-4%	
Boulder, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,500	5,700	200	4%	181
Colorado Springs, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	18,000	18,800	800	4%	181
Denver-Aurora-Lakewood, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	109,200	108,700	-500	-1%	268
Fort Collins, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,300	11,500	200	2%	210
Grand Junction, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,900	5,100	-800	-14%	345
Greeley, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	20,000	16,100	-3,900	-20%	351

"





Area Industry



(not seasonally adjusted: multistate metros are listed in roman type for the iital irint are fost at the ditional states)

15-month
Industry Feb. '20 May. '21 change

<u>Area</u> change rank



Area Industrý Feb. '20

,



## State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, February 2020 DMay 2021 (not seasonally adjusted: multistate metros are listed in roman type for the intaliar than football the most be a 15 most be 15 most be

				15-month	15-month %	
<u>Area</u> l	<u>Industr</u> ý	<u>Feb . '2</u> 0	<u>May. '2</u> 1	<u>change</u>	<u>chang</u> e	<u>rank</u>
Statewide	Construction	20,600	25,900	5,300	26%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	21,500	27,000	5,500	26%	
Rapid City, SD	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,600	5,100	500	11%	80
Sioux Falls, SD	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,400	10,600	2,200	26%	11
Tennessee						
Statewide	Construction	128,100	128,500	400	0.3%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	132,300	132,700	400	0.3%	
Chattanooga, TN-GA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,300	11,100	-200	-2%	277
Clarksville, TN-KY Cleveland, TN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,300	3,600	300	9%	104



Area Industrý Feb. '20 May. '21 change